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For explanation of Abbreviations and Reference Marks not explained herein, see Item 99999 of this tariff. 
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EXPLANATION OF  
ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCE MARKS  

ITEM 99999 

ABBREVIATION AND REFERENCE MARKS, ETC. 

  ABB    EXPLANATION 

ABB  -

CSXT -

NS -

PJR -

PJR -

STB -

[A] -

[C] -

[I] -

[R] -

[NC] -

Abbreviation 

CSX Transportation, Inc. 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company 

New York New Jersey Rail, LLC

Port Jersey Rail Division 

Surface Transportation Board 

Denotes addition 

Denotes Change 

Denotes increase 

Denotes decrease/reduction 

Denotes  change in wording resulting in 
neither an increase nor decrease/reduction 
in charges 

(Underscored portion denotes change.) 

- END

SECTION 2 
SWITCHING 

ITEM 260-A 

SWITCHING 
 (Rates in dollars and cents per car) 

SECTION A:  Port Jersey Rail will switch traffic between 
industries, warehouses and tracks located on its line as 
defined in Item 200 and points interchanged with the 
CSX Transportation, Inc. and Norfolk Southern Railway  
Company as follows: 

(A) All traffic, except as shown in Paragraphs
(B) (C), (D), (E), and (F) below:.................
 

($500.00 to be absorbed by CSXT; NS)

(B) Flat cars containing two or more loaded
trailers or containers:................................. 

(C) Flat cars containing only one loaded
trailer or container:.................................... 

(D)  Hopper cars of Grain:.................................   

($800.00 to be absorbed by CSXT; NS) 

(E)  Hopper cars of Plastic Resin:.................... 
   

($800.00 to be absorbed by CSXT; NS) 

(F)  Boxcars of Paper Products:.......................   

($525.00 to be absorbed by CSXT; NS) 

$500.00[I] 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$525.00[I] 

SECTION B:  Port Jersey Rail will switch traffic between 
industries, warehouses and tracks as defined in Item 200 
when not interchanged with connecting carriers 
as follows: 

(A) Intra-terminal services as defined in
Item 220: …………………………………...

(B) Intra-plant services as defined in
Item 210:.…………………………………...

(C) Empty Car service as defined in
Item 230:.…………………………………... 

(D) Subsequent switch service as defined in
Item 240:...................................................

(E) Additional switch service as defined in
Item 245.................................................... 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

(For rates on shipments formerly shown herein and not 
brought forward, see Paragraph (A) above.) [A] 


