New York New Jersey Rail, LLC Operating As PORT JERSEY RAIL DIVISION



SUPPLEMENT 1 TO FREIGHT TARIFF PJR 8000-C

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS
GOVERNING
DEMURRAGE,
ALSO
SWITCHING
AT OR BETWEEN
POINTS ON
PORT JERSEY RAIL DIVISION

LOCAL FREIGHT TARIFF

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary in connection with particular items.

ISSUED: January 9, 2018 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2018

ISSUED BY:

Donald B. Hutton Managing Director New York New Jersey Rail, LLC 203 Port Jersey Boulevard Jersey City, NJ 07305

SUPPLEMENT 1 TO FT PJR 8000-C

SECTION 2 SWITCHING

ITEM 260-A

SWITCHING

(Rates in dollars and cents per car)

SECTION A: Port Jersey Rail will switch traffic between industries, warehouses and tracks located on its line as defined in Item 200 and points interchanged with the CSX Transportation, Inc. and Norfolk Southern Railway Company as follows:

(A)	All traffic, except as shown in Paragraphs (B) (C), (D), (E), and (F) below:(\$500.00 to be absorbed by CSXT; NS)	\$500.00[1]
(B)	Flat cars containing two or more loaded trailers or containers:	\$600.00
(C)	Flat cars containing only one loaded trailer or container:	\$600.00
(D)	Hopper cars of Grain:(\$800.00 to be absorbed by CSXT; NS)	\$800.00
(E)	Hopper cars of Plastic Resin:(\$800.00 to be absorbed by CSXT; NS)	\$800.00
(F)	Boxcars of Paper Products:(\$525.00 to be absorbed by CSXT; NS)	\$525.00[I]

(For rates on shipments formerly shown herein and not brought forward, see Paragraph (A) above.) [A]

SECTION B: Port Jersey Rail will switch traffic between industries, warehouses and tracks as defined in Item 200 when not interchanged with connecting carriers as follows:

(A) Intra-terminal services as defined in Item 220:	\$250.00
(B) Intra-plant services as defined in Item 210:	\$250.00
(C) Empty Car service as defined in Item 230:	\$250.00
(D) Subsequent switch service as defined Item 240:	
(E) Additional switch service as defined i	

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCE MARKS

ITEM 99999

ABBREVIATION AND REFERENCE MARKS, ETC.

ABB		EXPLANATION		
ABB	-	Abbreviation		
CSXT	-	CSX Transportation, Inc.		
NS	-	Norfolk Southern Railway Company		
PJR	-	New York New Jersey Rail, LLC		
PJR	-	Port Jersey Rail Division		
STB	-	Surface Transportation Board		
[A]	-	Denotes addition		
[C]	-	Denotes Change		
[1]	-	Denotes increase		
[R]	-	Denotes decrease/reduction		
[NC]	-	Denotes change in wording resulting in neither an increase nor decrease/reduction in charges		

(Underscored portion denotes change.)